
  
 
 
       March 28, 2024 
 
The Honorable Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 
 
Re: Docket No. DW 23-101 
Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, and Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 
Joint Petition for Merger and a Consolidated Rate Structure 
 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Please consider this letter the withdrawal of my appearance on behalf of the Department of Energy in 
the above-captioned docket. 
 
Please also delete my email address from the service list. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 

       /s/ Suzanne Amidon 
 
       Suzanne G. Amidon 
       Staff Counsel 
       Department of Energy 
 
cc: Service List (electronic only) 
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Service List - Docket Related 
Docket# : 23-101 

Printed: 3/28/2024 

Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov 
wfa@rathlaw.com 
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov 
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com 
boltons@nashuanh.gov 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 
chris.countie@pennichuck.com 
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
lori.douglas@pennichuck.com 
julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com 
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov 
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov 
rlirette@sheehan.com 
jlyon@sheehan.com 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
mosbon@uptonhatfield.com 
laura@mitchellmunigroup.com 
jjs@rathlaw.com 
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com 
smw@rathlaw.com 
donald.ware@pennichuck.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 


